OP \$65.00 4382743

ETAS ID: TM608406

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Veritex Bank	FORMERLY Green Bank, N.A.	11/03/2020	Corporation: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sustainable Modular Management, Inc.
Street Address:	7500 Dallas Parkway
Internal Address:	Suite 175
City:	Plano
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75024
Entity Type:	Corporation: TEXAS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4382743	SMM SUSTAINABLE MODULAR MANAGEMENT
Registration Number:	4344472	SUSTAINABLE MODULAR MANAGEMENT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2149224142

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2149224119

Email: nward@hallettperrin.com

Correspondent Name: Nadine Ward

Address Line 1: 1445 Ross Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 2400

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Timothy R. Vaughan
SIGNATURE:	/timothy r. vaughan/
DATE SIGNED:	11/12/2020

Total Attachments: 3

source=Release of Security Agreement IP Green Bank#page1.tif source=Release of Security Agreement IP Green Bank#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007104 FRAME: 0590

900579838

source=Release of Security Agreement IP Green Bank#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007104 FRAME: 0591

RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT COVERING INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT COVERING INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY (this "Release") is made effective as of November 3, 2020, by Veritex Community Bank, as successor in interest to Green Bank, N.A., a national banking association ("TCB") as administrative agent (together with its successors and assigns in such capacity, "Agent") on behalf of itself, its Affiliates and the Lenders (collectively, the "Lender"), in favor of Sustainable Modular Management, Inc., a Texas corporation ("Grantor").

In receipt of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Lender agrees as follows.

- 1. This Release of Security Interest is effective November $\sum_{i=1}^{k} 2020$.
- 2. Lender, without representation, warranty or recourse, releases and terminates all security interests and other rights granted or pledged in all "Collateral" identified in each agreement listed below, including, without limitation, any inventions, patents, patent applications, trademarks, trademark registrations, works, copyrights, and copyright registrations, including, without limitation, the properties identified in Attachment A of this Release, and including without limitation all rights and security interests in any proceeds thereof (such as, by way of example but not by way of limitation, license royalties and proceeds of infringement suits), the right to sue for past, present and future infringements, all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world and all renewals and extensions thereof, which security interests and other rights were granted under any and all of the following agreements:
- A. the Credit Agreement, dated as of August 2, 2018, by and among Cambium United, LP, a Delaware limited partnership ("Holdings") and Grantor; and
- B. the Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of August 2, 2018, by Grantor in favor of Lender,

as the agreements may have been amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time.

3. Lender has caused this Release to be fully executed by a person duly authorized to sign on its behalf.

Dated: November 3, 2020

VERITEX COMMUNITY BANK (on behalf of itself and as successor in interest to Green Bank,

N.A.)

By:

Wille:

Cresidad DF41

TRADEMARK REEL: 007104 FRAME: 0592

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF TEXAS)			
)	SS.		
COUNTY OF DALLAS)			
On November 2 2020 appeared Jeff Lesley . V	×	Co.		
On November 1 & , 2020), before me,	11000	Ueter_	, personally
appeared Jeff Lesley.	res DFW	of Veritex	Community B	lank, personally
known to me to be the person wh	ose name is s	subscribed to	the within inst	rument and
acknowledged to me that he exec				
signature on the instrument the pe	erson, or the	entity on beh	alf of which the	e person acted.
executed the instrument.		•		

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

TRACY JETER
Notery ID #3093564
My Commission Expires
Expirementy 22, 2022

Notary Public in and for the state of Texas

587291v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 007104 FRAME: 0593

EXHIBIT "A"

TRADEMARKS

Description	<u>Owner</u>	Registration #	Registration Date
Word Mark	Sustainable Modular Management, Inc.	4344472	May 28, 2013
Logo	Sustainable Modular Management, Inc.	4382743	August 13, 2013

TRADEMARK REEL: 007104 FRAME: 0594

RECORDED: 11/12/2020